
B—7 [PT. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued

59

VOTE-INTERNAL AFFAIRS'—continued 1946-47. 1945-46.

Subdivision No. IV—Explosives Branch—contd. Voted. Expended.

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Magazines: expenses in connection with.
(recoverable)

Office expenses
Overtime and meal allowances
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery (part recoverable) ..

Rent
Travelling allowances and expenses (part

recoverable)
Ex gratia payment to widow of deceased

officer

£

1,900
150
200
225
100
353

900

£.

1,600
160
200
250
100
340

650

19

£

1,796
114
216
223
71

353

(a) 805

19

3,828 3,319 3,597

Total—Subdivision No. IV 8,951 8,754 8,713

Subdivision No. V—Miscellaneous Services
(Number of officers : 1946-47, 80 ;

1945-46, 108)

Salaries (including Relieving Staff)—

Other Salaries
80 (£150 to £1,000), (part recoverable)
Salaries of staff of National Art Gallery and

Dominion Museum Board of Trustees
(recoverable)

Salaries of officers on loan from other Depart-
ments

24,465

6,510

660

30,859

4,663

607

36,642

31,635 36,129 36,642
Other Charges for and incidental to—

Allowance to Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard
Freyberg, Governor-General designate, to
cover cost of transportation of family,
staff, self, and effects from England

Allowance to Marshal of The Royal Air
Force, Sir Cyril Newall, retiring Governor-
General, to cover cost of transportation of
family, staff, self, and effects to England

5,000

4,500

•"

-

(a) Number of officers, 8. Travelling-allowances, £313; travelling-expenses, £166;
mileage-allowance, £269.

car hire £57;


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

