YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947

DEPARTMENT OF INTERNA	L AFFAIRS	-continued	
VOTE—INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued Subdivision No. IV—Explosives Branch—contd.	1946-47.	1945–46.	
		Voted.	Expended.
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Magazines: expenses in connection with	£	£	£
(recoverable)	1,900	1,600	1,796
Office expenses	150	160	114
Overtime and meal allowances	200	200	216
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department	225	250	223
Printing and stationery (part recoverable)	100	100	71
Rent	353	340	353
Travelling allowances and expenses (part	555	340	0.00
recoverable) Ex gratia payment to widow of deceased	900	650	(a) 805
officer		19	19
	3,828	3,319	3,597
Total—Subdivision No. IV	8,951	8,754	8,713
Subdivision No. V—Miscellaneous Services			or and the state of the state o
(Number of officers: 1946-47, 80; 1945-46, 108)			
SALARIES (including Relieving Staff)—			
OTHER SALARIES 80 (£150 to £1,000), (part recoverable) Salaries of staff of National Art Gallery and	24,465	30,859	
Dominion Museum Board of Trustees (recoverable)	6,510	4,663	36,642
Salaries of officers on loan from other Departments	660	607	J
	31,635	36,129	36,642
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Allowance to Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Freyberg, Governor-General designate, to cover cost of transportation of family, staff, self, and effects from England Allowance to Marshal of The Royal Air Force, Sir Cyril Newall, retiring Governor- General, to cover cost of transportation of	5,000	••	
family, staff, self, and effects to England	4,500	• ,	

⁽a) Number of officers, 8. Travelling-allowances, £313; travelling-expenses. £166; car hire £57; mileage-allowance, £269.